from the relevant authorities, and ESO’s approval of the PVPP Interconnection Facility 
and the PVPP Interconnector and PVPP Works (“Works”). 

(ii) In consideration of the Contractor performing its obligations under the Agreement to 
the satisfaction of the Employer, the Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor 
the sum of EUR15,611,405.00 (Euro Fifteen Million Six Hundred Eleven Thousand 
Four Hundred and Five Only (equivalent to approximately RM79.46 million). 

(iii) The Agreement shall take effect on the date of execution of the Agreement, and 

continue in effect until issuance of the final certificate, unless earlier terminated in 
accordance with the provisions of the Agreement.